

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(Original Jurisdiction)

FRIDAY, THE 10th DAY OF JULY, 2026

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE HARINATH.N
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1667 OF 2026



Between:

1. Gaddipilli Appanna, S/o. Magganna, Aged about 60 years, R/o.H.No. 6-147, Chinna Rushikonda, Visakhapatnam Rural, Visakhapatnam District.
2. Gaddipilli Sadhu Rao, S/o. Mogganna, Aged about 63 years, R/o.H.No.7-157, Swarna Bharath Nagar, Peda Rushikonda, Visakhapatnam Urban, Visakhapatnam District.
3. Gaddipalli Appalakonda, W/o. Danayya, Aged about 55 years, R/o.H.No.6-169, Chinna Rushikonda, Visakhapatnam Urban, Visakhapatnam District.

...Petitioners

AND

N.Tej Bharath, IAS, Vice Chairman Cum Metropolitan Commissioner, The Visakhapatnam urban Development Authority (VUDA), Siripuram Junction, Visakhapatnam, Visakhapatnam District.

...Respondent/Contemnor

WHEREAS the Petitioners have presented the above case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971, through his counsel Sri S.Dilip Jaya Ram, praying the High Court to punish the respondents herein for their willful violation and deliberate disobedience of the orders passed in W.P.No.866 of 2026 dated 08.01.2026;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing on this day and whereas the High Court upon perusing the affidavit filed herein and the order

of High Court dated 01.05.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri S.Dilip Jaya Ram, Advocate for the Petitioners, made the following

ORDER:

“Notice served to the respondent. But there is no representation on behalf of the respondent.

The respondent shall appear before this Court by next date of adjournment, post the matter on 31.07.2026.”

**Sd/-U.SRIDEVI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**


SECTION OFFICER

//TRUE COPY//

To,

1. N.Tej Bharath, IAS, Vice Chairman Cum Metropolitan Commissioner, The Visakhapatnam urban Development Authority (VUDA), Siripuram Junction, Visakhapatnam, Visakhapatnam District.(by **SPECIAL MESSENGER**)
2. One CC to Sri S.Dilip Jaya Ram, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy.

PSD

HIGH COURT

HN,J

DATE:10/07/2026

NOTE: POST THE MATTER ON 31.07.2026.

ORDER

CC.No.1667 of 2026

APPEARANCE

